
SEPT. 14.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

I 
Yearly Rate of Pay. i Annual 

Department and Position. 1---~---, In-

-------- Mlnlmum. lMaxlmurn.j crements. 

INLAND REV,_E_N_U_E_. ---~1· · 
1 

Land and lnoome Tax Branch. £ £ £ 

Sorters • • ! 215 255 10 

Land and Deeds Branch. 
Custodian of Plans 

Stamp DutiM Branch. 

Stampcr&--
lst Gra.de 
2nd Grade-

l£ joining when 16 last birthday .. 

17 

18 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS. 

Assistants (Female), Turnbull Library 
Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaners (same 

as Messengers). 
C:harwomen-

Forewoman, Wellington 
Forewoman, Auckland, Dunedin, and 

Christchurch 
Forewoman, Public Trust Buildings, 

Wellington 
Charwomen (widows§ with children) 

(widows without child. 
ren, and single women) 

Chimney -sweep and Labourer, Wel
lington 

Chauffeurs-
Head 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Cinematograph Operator 
Cleaners ( same as Messengers). 
Conservator of Fish and Game 
Custodians, &c., Government Build-

ings-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Cutters (female), same as Typists. 
Distributor and Messenger, Land and 

Survey Department, Wellington 
Girls' Welfare Supervisor 
Housekeeper, Govt. House, Auokla.nd 
Inspector of Explosives 
Laboratory Attendant 
Lift Attendants (same as Messengers). 
Magazine-keeper .. 
Messenger and Fire-appliance Attend

ant, Wellington 
Messengers, &c.

lst Grade 
2nd Grade 
Junior (ruling rate5 ). 

Museum Assistant (female) •• 
Museum Assistant (male) .. 
Night-wat.chmen (same as Messengers). 
Officer in Charge, Government Build-

ings, &c., Wellington 
Officer in Charge, Ladies' Tea-rooms, 

Government Buildings, Wellington 
Relieving Officer, Wellington .. 
Senior Messenger, Public Trust Build-

ings, Wellington 
Sorter and Despatcher 
Sorters 
Supervising Officer of Night-watchmen, 

Wellington ________ _ 

200 

75 

90 

105 

260 
245 
215 
140 
255 

350 

285 
265 

285 

240 

240 
191 

130 

310 

265 
215 
265 

220 

230 

195 

195 

195 

191 

140 
135 

130 

122 
llO 

250 

270 
255 
240 
195 
285 

450* 

305 
280t 
260t 

260 

215 
75t 

330 
260 

255 
280 

250 
235 

255 
255 

350 

150 

280 
275 

280 
255 
280 

10 

2 of 15 
9 of 10 
3 of 15 
7 of 10 
2 of 15 
6 of 10 

12 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

15 

10 
10 

15 

10 

5 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

---~-----------

Department an<.l Position. 

---------------' 

Bailiffs-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Caretaker, &c. 

JUSTICE. 

Crier and Custodian, Suprrme Court. ' 
Wellington 

Crier .. 
Librarian. Patent Office, Wellington .. 

I.A.BOUR. 

Housing Inspectors 
Inspector of Factories and Footwear-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Inspectors of Scaffolding-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Inspectors of Factories (female) 
Inspectors of Weights and Meftsurcs

lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Sorters 

LANDS AND SORVF,Y. 

Surveyors' Assistants 
Land Drainage Engineer's Assistant .. 
Crown Lands Rangers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Rupervisors under Discharged Soldiers 
Settlement Acts 

'fracers---
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Map-mounters, &c. 
Caretaker, Kapiti Island t .. 
Collectors of Rents and Inspectors of 

Securities 
Sorter 

MARINE. 

Boatmen and Launch-drivers 
Inspector of Fisheries 
Inspector of Fisheries and Harbour

master, Russell 
Assistant Inspector of Fisheries and 

Launch-driver 
Inspector of Seamen 
Assistant Inspector of Seamen 
Lighthouse Expert 
Lightkeepers 

Assistant Lightkeepers 

Manager, Oyster-depot 
Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea 
Assistant Manager, Salmon-stat,ion. 

Hakataramea 
Pilot and Signalman 
Overseer 

Surveyors of Ships 

2607 

143 
I 

Yearly Rate of l'ay. I Annual 
--- -------·--: ln-

Mlnlmum. iMaximmn.i crem~uts 

£ 
265 
230 
215 
2Ii5 

260 

300 

330 
295 
255 

310 
290 
21lii 
2:}5 

215 

405 
330 · 
235 
380 

215 
75 

230 

285 

215 

200 
2fi0 
260 

210 

295 
245 
345 
2201 

1551 

235 

2:10 

295 
260 

355 

£ 
300 
260 
225 
250 
305 

280 
280 

£ 
10 
10 
IO 
10 
10 

10 
10 

325 10 and 5 

380 I 10 
330 I 10and5 
305 i 10 

335 
300 
280 
280 

280 
250 
255 

275 
275 

430 
395 
310 
430 

305 
200 
260 
235 
330 

255 

243 
280 
315 

243 

330 
285 
430 
2601 

2101 
285 
325** 
250 

330 
300 

4-30 

IO 
10 
10 
IO 

10 

15 
15 
15 
15 

10 

15 

10 

5 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
5 

{ 1 of £30 
5 of £5 

10 
10 
5 

10 
10 

12 of£20 
1 of£15 
1 of £20 

* Present holder of office only. t Or Senior Messenger in charge of building. t Free q uar1 ers. § The term " widow" is held 
to include married women who have invalid husbands or are otherwise re<i uired to maintain their children. II Same as clerical staff 
1 And free house. ** Deduction made for house. 


