## Sept. 14.]

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

2607

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued.

143

Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Department of D. W.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Minimum	Maximum.	ximum. crements.	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximu:n.	In- crements
INLAND REVENUE.				T			
				JUSTICE. Bailiffs—	£	£	£
Land and Income Tax Branch.	£	£	£	lst Grade	265	300	10
orters	215	255	10	2nd Grade	230	260	10
				<b>3rd Grade</b> Caretaker, &c	$\begin{array}{c} 215 \\ 215 \end{array}$	$\frac{225}{250}$	10 10
Land and Deeds Branch.				Caretaker, &c. Crier and Custodian, Supreme Court.		$\frac{250}{305}$	10
ustodian of Plans	••	220		Wellington	••		••
				Crier		280	10
Stamp Duties Branch.				Librarian, Patent Office, Wellington	260	280	10
tampers-							
lst Grade	200	230	10				
2nd Grade—			(2 of 15				
If joining when 16 last birthday	75	195	9 of 10	<del>.</del>			
., 17 .,	90	195	j3 of 15	LABOUR.			
»» I <i>I ,,</i> ••		195	<b>7 of 10</b>	Housing Inspectors	300	325	10 and
" 18 "	105	195		Inspector of Factories and Footwear- 1st Grade	330	900	10
			10 01 10	Ist Grade 2nd Grade	$\frac{330}{295}$	380 330	10 10 and
				3rd Grade	255	305	10 and
INTERNAL AFFAIRS.				Inspectors of Scaffolding-			
	130	101	10	lst Grade	310	335	10
ssistants (Female), Turnbull Library colormen and Sanitary Cleaners (same	190	191	12	2nd Grade 3rd Grade	290 265	$\frac{300}{280}$	10 10
as Messengers).				Inspectors of Factories (female)	$\frac{200}{235}$	$\frac{280}{280}$	10
harwomen-				Inspectors of Weights and Measures—	200	• 200	10
Forewoman, Wellington	••	140	••	1st Grade		<b>28</b> 0	
Forewoman, Auckland, Dunedin, and	••	135	••	<b>2nd Grade</b> Sorters		250	::
Christchurch Forewoman, Public Trust Buildings,		130		Sorters	215	255	10
Wellington		150	••				
Charwomen (widows § with children)		122					
., (widows without child-	••	110					
ren, and single women)		050					
himney-sweep and Labourer, Wel- lington	••	250	••	- LANDS AND SURVEY.			
hauffeurs-				Surveyors' Assistants		275	••
Head	260	270	10	Land Drainage Engineer's Assistant Crown Lands Rangers—	••	275	••
1st Grade	245	255	10	lst Grade	405	430	15
2nd Grade	215 140	240	10	2nd Grade	330 ·	395	15
3rd Grade inematograph Operator	255	195 285	10 10	3rd Grade	235	310	15
leaners (same as Messengers).		200	10	Supervisors under Discharged Soldiers	380	430	15
onservator of Fish and Game	350	450*	15	Settlement Acts Tracers			
ustodians, &c., Government Build				lst Grade	215	305	11
ings—	285	305	10	2nd Grade	75	200	
1st Grade  .	265	280†	10	Map-mounters, &c	230	260	10
3rd Grade		260†		Caretaker, Kapiti Island ‡		235	::
utters (female), same as Typists.				Collectors of Rents and Inspectors of Securities	285	330	15
istributor and Messenger, Land and	••	260	••	Sorter	215	255	10
Survey Department, Wellington irls' Welfare Supervisor		215			_10	-00	10
ousekeeper, Govt. House, Auckland		215 75‡	••				
aspector of Explosives	285	330	$\frac{1}{15}$				
aboratory Attendant		260	••	MARINE.			ĺ
ift Attendants (same as Messengers).	840	0			<b>A</b>	<b>A</b> · -	
agazine-keeper	240	255 280	10	Boatmen and Launch-drivers	200 260	243	5
ant, Wellington	••	280	••	Inspector of Fisheries	260 260	$\frac{280}{315}$	10 10
essengers, &c				master, Russell	200	010	10
1st Grade	240	250	5	Assistant Inspector of Fisheries and	210	243	10
2nd Grade	191	235	10	Launch-driver	20~	000	••
Junior (ruling rates). useum Assistant (female)	130	255	10	Inspector of Seamen	$\begin{array}{c} 295 \\ 245 \end{array}$	$\frac{330}{285}$	10
useum Assistant (female)		255 255		Lighthouse Expert	$\frac{245}{345}$	285 430	10 10
ight-watchmen (same as Messengers).		-00	••	Lightkeepers	220¶	260¶	5
ficer in Charge. Government Build-	310	350	10	A	155¶	210¶	(1 of £3
ings. &c., Wellington		1					15 of £
fficer in Charge, Ladies' Tea-rooms,		150	••	Manager, Oyster-depot	235	285 225**	10
Government Buildings, Wellington elieving Officer, Wellington		280		Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea Assistant Manager, Salmon-station,	$285^{**}$ 230	325** 250	10 5
enior Messenger, Public Trust Build-		275	••	Hakataramea	-90	-00	
ings, Wellington				Pilot and Signalman	295	330	10
orter and Despatcher	265	280	10	Overseer	260	300	10
orters	$215 \\ 265$	255 280	10 10	Surveyors of Ships	355	490	$2 \text{ of } \pounds 2$
pervising Oncer of Might-watchmen,	200	200	10	Surveyors of Ships	<b>3</b> 99	430	1 of £1 1 of £2

\* Present holder of office only. † Or Senior Messenger in charge of building. ‡ Free quarters. § The term "widow" is held to include married women who have invalid husbands or are otherwise required to maintain their children. || Same as clerical staff ¶ And free house. \*\* Deduction made for house.